
0.5261.318 0.2245.170 0.018 0.0040.011 0.005 0.00892.7151,021.91,040.0 0.59411/25/2019 1,349.91 -142.28
0.5481.363 0.2155.114 0.019 0.0050.011 0.005 0.00792.7131,020.61,038.7 0.59411/26/2019 1,348.25 -142.90
0.4871.386 0.1955.093 0.012 0.0030.008 0.003 0.00792.8071,020.21,038.3 0.59311/27/2019 1,348.85 -143.95
0.4591.396 0.2144.902 0.014 0.0030.009 0.003 0.00492.9961,019.21,037.2 0.59211/28/2019 1,348.62 -144.95
0.4301.415 0.2314.826 0.014 0.0030.008 0.004 0.00693.0641,019.01,037.1 0.59111/29/2019 1,348.85 -144.94
0.4351.466 0.2214.954 0.013 0.0030.008 0.004 0.00592.8921,019.21,037.3 0.59211/30/2019 1,348.27 -144.56
0.4351.400 0.2084.759 0.012 0.0020.008 0.003 0.00493.1681,018.11,036.2 0.59012/01/2019 1,348.41 -145.92
0.4731.351 0.2345.047 0.015 0.0030.009 0.004 0.00692.8581,021.01,039.1 0.59212/02/2019 1,349.99 -143.26
0.4801.476 0.2245.151 0.009 0.0010.006 0.001 0.00492.6481,019.91,038.0 0.59312/03/2019 1,347.70 -143.94
0.4421.352 0.2354.570 0.017 0.0040.010 0.005 0.00693.3581,017.91,035.9 0.59012/04/2019 1,348.72 -145.89
0.4591.274 0.2404.278 0.017 0.0030.010 0.003 0.00593.7111,016.31,034.3 0.58812/05/2019 1,348.40 -147.69
0.4641.332 0.2324.245 0.017 0.0030.010 0.003 0.00393.6911,015.11,033.1 0.58812/06/2019 1,346.93 -148.38
0.4851.327 0.2534.882 0.020 0.0040.013 0.005 0.00693.0051,020.51,038.5 0.59212/07/2019 1,349.72 -143.54
0.4371.363 0.2064.694 0.010 0.0020.006 0.003 0.00593.2741,017.91,035.9 0.59012/08/2019 1,348.69 -146.32
0.4221.366 0.2024.220 0.011 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00393.7671,014.31,032.3 0.58712/09/2019 1,346.83 -149.40
0.4231.254 0.2303.962 0.024 0.0050.013 0.006 0.00594.0781,014.61,032.6 0.58612/10/2019 1,348.34 -149.16
0.5161.238 0.3054.513 0.033 0.0070.022 0.008 0.01093.3471,019.91,037.9 0.59112/11/2019 1,349.86 -143.40
0.5161.238 0.3054.513 0.033 0.0070.022 0.008 0.01093.3471,019.91,037.9 0.59112/12/2019 1,349.86 -143.40
0.5471.340 0.1844.625 0.008 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00493.2821,016.11,034.1 0.59012/13/2019 1,345.88 -147.38
0.5151.325 0.1994.664 0.010 0.0020.007 0.003 0.00393.2711,017.11,035.1 0.59012/14/2019 1,347.24 -146.78
0.4801.343 0.2204.351 0.020 0.0050.012 0.006 0.00893.5541,016.01,034.0 0.58912/15/2019 1,347.03 -146.98
0.4401.326 0.2004.053 0.017 0.0040.010 0.005 0.00893.9371,013.81,031.8 0.58712/16/2019 1,346.69 -149.28
0.4341.316 0.1923.875 0.015 0.0040.009 0.005 0.00894.1421,012.41,030.4 0.58612/17/2019 1,346.11 -150.62
0.4411.369 0.2244.236 0.018 0.0050.011 0.005 0.00893.6831,015.21,033.2 0.58812/18/2019 1,346.94 -147.80
0.4121.210 0.2013.590 0.022 0.0060.013 0.007 0.01094.5291,012.21,030.1 0.58412/19/2019 1,347.64 -151.21
0.4601.191 0.1974.005 0.023 0.0060.013 0.007 0.01194.0861,015.01,033.0 0.58712/20/2019 1,348.68 -148.58
0.5111.247 0.1894.105 0.024 0.0070.014 0.009 0.01493.8801,014.91,032.8 0.58812/21/2019 1,346.94 -147.78
0.4951.403 0.1713.931 0.016 0.0050.010 0.005 0.01093.9541,011.31,029.2 0.58712/22/2019 1,343.23 -150.48
0.4671.471 0.1783.896 0.017 0.0050.010 0.006 0.00993.9411,010.71,028.6 0.58712/23/2019 1,342.58 -150.70
0.4651.429 0.1763.763 0.016 0.0040.010 0.005 0.00994.1211,010.01,027.9 0.58612/24/2019 1,342.74 -151.61
0.4641.232 0.2113.925 0.024 0.0070.015 0.008 0.01594.0981,014.51,032.4 0.58712/25/2019 1,347.75 -148.37
0.4281.249 0.2223.909 0.025 0.0070.015 0.008 0.01394.1241,014.61,032.6 0.58712/26/2019 1,348.30 -148.43
0.4261.271 0.2193.823 0.024 0.0070.014 0.008 0.01594.1931,013.81,031.7 0.58612/27/2019 1,347.57 -148.93
0.4611.292 0.2223.540 0.027 0.0080.016 0.009 0.01494.4111,011.31,029.2 0.58512/28/2019 1,345.19 -150.47
0.5021.281 0.2253.780 0.027 0.0080.017 0.010 0.01694.1341,012.91,030.9 0.58712/29/2019 1,345.55 -72.29
0.4661.245 0.2123.555 0.027 0.0080.017 0.010 0.01694.4431,011.81,029.7 0.58512/30/2019 1,345.96 -73.36
0.4811.226 0.1953.518 0.027 0.0090.017 0.010 0.01894.5001,011.41,029.3 0.58512/31/2019 1,345.70 -69.01
0.4711.259 0.2213.565 0.032 0.0090.018 0.011 0.01894.3961,012.01,030.0 0.58601/01/2020 1,345.86 -67.76
0.5111.228 0.2393.810 0.030 0.0090.018 0.010 0.01894.1261,014.01,032.0 0.58701/02/2020 1,346.67 -66.73
0.4481.143 0.2173.362 0.025 0.0070.016 0.009 0.01694.7591,011.41,029.3 0.58401/03/2020 1,347.35 -151.36
0.3981.201 0.1693.183 0.021 0.0070.013 0.008 0.01494.9861,009.01,026.9 0.58201/04/2020 1,346.17 -154.22
0.4211.190 0.1493.119 0.018 0.0060.011 0.007 0.01295.0671,007.91,025.7 0.58101/05/2020 1,345.21 -155.50
0.4191.169 0.1412.974 0.018 0.0050.011 0.006 0.01195.2451,006.81,024.7 0.58001/06/2020 1,344.88 -156.74
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0.4001.190 0.1223.191 0.009 0.0030.006 0.003 0.00795.0711,007.51,025.3 0.58101/07/2020 1,345.39 -156.96
0.4051.282 0.1543.216 0.012 0.0040.008 0.004 0.00794.9061,007.41,025.3 0.58201/08/2020 1,344.11 -155.98
0.4451.238 0.1603.048 0.016 0.0040.011 0.005 0.00995.0641,006.51,024.3 0.58101/09/2020 1,343.39 -156.54
0.4301.298 0.2513.590 0.024 0.0050.016 0.006 0.00794.3721,011.81,029.7 0.58501/10/2020 1,346.01 -150.81
0.4431.188 0.1913.237 0.021 0.0060.013 0.007 0.01194.8821,009.31,027.2 0.58301/11/2020 1,345.67 -153.50
0.4311.324 0.1873.281 0.020 0.0050.012 0.006 0.00994.7271,008.11,025.9 0.58301/12/2020 1,343.50 -154.45
0.4361.239 0.2173.212 0.033 0.0090.018 0.010 0.01594.8111,009.81,027.6 0.58301/13/2020 1,345.42 -75.62
0.4131.198 0.1422.850 0.021 0.0060.012 0.007 0.01495.3371,005.91,023.8 0.58001/14/2020 1,344.12 -157.04
0.4191.267 0.1642.940 0.022 0.0060.013 0.007 0.01195.1501,006.11,023.9 0.58101/15/2020 1,343.27 -156.48
0.3691.538 0.1333.422 0.014 0.0040.007 0.004 0.00994.4991,006.51,024.3 0.58301/16/2020 1,341.13 -155.21
0.3891.359 0.1463.431 0.014 0.0040.008 0.004 0.00894.6371,008.41,026.2 0.58301/17/2020 1,344.03 -154.67
0.4311.487 0.2083.825 0.017 0.0050.010 0.005 0.00894.0031,010.71,028.6 0.58701/18/2020 1,343.07 -150.81
0.4031.403 0.2033.358 0.031 0.0080.017 0.009 0.01294.5571,009.11,026.9 0.58401/19/2020 1,343.63 -152.23
0.4151.362 0.1673.316 0.019 0.0050.011 0.006 0.01194.6871,007.91,025.8 0.58301/20/2020 1,343.22 -154.37
0.4181.317 0.1713.168 0.019 0.0060.012 0.007 0.01194.8711,007.41,025.2 0.58201/21/2020 1,343.41 -155.05
0.4351.323 0.1713.386 0.017 0.0050.011 0.006 0.01194.6361,008.61,026.5 0.58401/22/2020 1,343.77 -153.54
0.3971.416 0.1613.468 0.018 0.0050.010 0.005 0.00994.5101,008.41,026.3 0.58401/23/2020 1,343.22 -153.53
0.4311.497 0.1723.654 0.024 0.0060.012 0.006 0.00894.1891,009.11,027.0 0.58601/24/2020 1,342.01 -152.04
0.4181.432 0.1583.801 0.012 0.0030.007 0.004 0.00794.1571,010.21,028.1 0.58501/25/2020 1,343.68 -152.12
0.4001.509 0.1544.092 0.012 0.0030.007 0.003 0.00593.8151,011.61,029.5 0.58701/26/2020 1,343.92 -150.78
0.4061.553 0.1664.034 0.019 0.0050.010 0.005 0.00793.7951,011.21,029.1 0.58701/27/2020 1,343.04 -150.38
0.4051.591 0.1863.743 0.018 0.0040.010 0.005 0.00794.0301,008.91,026.8 0.58601/28/2020 1,341.25 -151.98
0.4111.478 0.2073.696 0.024 0.0060.012 0.006 0.00894.1531,010.31,028.2 0.58601/29/2020 1,343.29 -151.23
0.3891.435 0.1433.535 0.011 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00594.4711,008.01,025.9 0.58401/30/2020 1,342.90 -154.82
0.3621.415 0.1393.940 0.006 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00194.1301,011.11,029.0 0.58501/31/2020 1,345.45 -152.64
0.3701.317 0.1833.525 0.018 0.0040.011 0.005 0.00694.5611,010.31,028.2 0.58402/01/2020 1,346.07 -152.95
0.4151.243 0.1313.663 0.015 0.0040.009 0.005 0.00994.5041,010.91,028.8 0.58402/02/2020 1,346.44 -152.72
0.4191.283 0.1573.920 0.018 0.0050.010 0.006 0.00894.1741,012.91,030.8 0.58602/03/2020 1,347.05 -150.59
0.4241.293 0.1413.704 0.020 0.0050.010 0.006 0.00794.3911,010.91,028.8 0.58402/04/2020 1,345.67 -152.31
0.3781.309 0.1393.642 0.010 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00594.5071,010.11,028.0 0.58302/05/2020 1,345.86 -154.03
0.3571.400 0.1303.710 0.009 0.0010.005 0.002 0.00294.3841,009.61,027.4 0.58402/06/2020 1,344.84 -154.33
0.3901.342 0.1283.739 0.008 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00294.3841,009.91,027.8 0.58402/07/2020 1,345.14 -154.28
0.4081.262 0.1413.627 0.012 0.0030.006 0.003 0.00394.5351,010.21,028.0 0.58302/08/2020 1,345.91 -154.20
0.3951.256 0.1253.793 0.008 0.0010.005 0.002 0.00394.4121,011.21,029.1 0.58402/09/2020 1,346.83 -153.27
0.4201.177 0.1503.492 0.018 0.0050.011 0.006 0.00894.7141,010.61,028.5 0.58302/10/2020 1,347.00 -153.22
0.3991.280 0.1173.698 0.006 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00494.4901,010.01,027.9 0.58302/11/2020 1,345.81 -154.44
0.3831.332 0.1103.400 0.004 00.003 0 0.00194.7681,007.11,024.9 0.58202/12/2020 1,343.72 -157.23
0.3701.351 0.1193.497 0.007 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00194.6481,008.01,025.9 0.58202/13/2020 1,344.29 -156.14
0.3821.320 0.1153.344 0.005 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00294.8271,007.01,024.8 0.58202/14/2020 1,343.84 -157.24
0.4091.301 0.2673.951 0.018 0.0030.012 0.004 0.00494.0301,014.51,032.4 0.58702/15/2020 1,347.93 -149.14
0.3801.380 0.1393.464 0.006 0.0010.004 0.001 0.00194.6241,007.71,025.5 0.58302/16/2020 1,343.55 -156.07
0.3671.302 0.1313.646 0.008 0.0010.005 0.002 0.00294.5351,010.01,027.9 0.58302/17/2020 1,346.09 -154.55
0.3731.334 0.1673.757 0.018 0.0050.009 0.005 0.00594.3261,011.61,029.5 0.58502/18/2020 1,346.53 -151.83
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0.3941.230 0.1743.830 0.018 0.0050.010 0.005 0.00794.3261,013.21,031.1 0.58502/19/2020 1,348.32 -150.88
0.3851.195 0.1463.962 0.009 0.0020.004 0.002 0.00394.2921,013.51,031.5 0.58502/20/2020 1,349.15 -151.62
0.3901.310 0.3004.690 0.045 0.0080.023 0.009 0.00593.2201,021.81,039.9 0.59102/21/2020 1,352.45 -142.51
0.4091.423 0.2084.309 0.018 0.0030.008 0.003 0.00493.6141,015.01,032.9 0.58802/22/2020 1,346.75 -148.34
0.4151.238 0.1744.388 0.018 0.0050.010 0.005 0.00793.7391,017.11,035.1 0.58802/23/2020 1,350.14 -147.54

Selection: Business Unit ID = 70; Analysis_Key = 66022

NOTES:
Wobbe Index:  Interchangeability constant calculated using the Gross (or Higher) Heating Value (HHV) divided by the square root of the Specific Gravity
Hydrocarbon Dewpoint (HCDP):  Theoretically determined value using the Redlich-Kwong equation of state (EOS)
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